<b>RESOLUTION</b>	NO.
IVEOCEO I IOIA	110.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING RESOLUTION DAY TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2016, TO HELD AT WELLS RECREATION CENTER, RIVIERA BEACH FLORIDA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, City Councilman Bruce Guyton, the Youth Recreation Association (YRA), Mothers Against Murderers Association (M.A.M.A), and the Clergy Alliance desire to sponsor and recognize February 27, 2016, as Resolution Day, commencing at 8:00 am, at the Wells Recreation Center, Riviera Beach Florida; and

**WHEREAS**, the sponsors desire to start the year of 2016 off with a Resolution promoting Peace, Non-Violence, and Unity in an effort to make Palm Beach County a better place to live; and

**WHEREAS**, the sponsors resolve to work in conjunction with other organizations to help combat violent crime and racial disturbances which plagued our community in 2015.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA,

**SECTION 1.** That City Council authorizes the City to participate and cosponsor Resolution Day 2016, on Saturday, February 27, 2016.

**SECTION 2.** The Director of Finance & Administrative Services is authorized to establish revenue and expenditure accounts to accept and disburse donations for the event.

**SECTION 3.** That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _	DAY OF	, 2016.

PAGE 2 RESOLUTION NO	
APPROVED:	
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR	DAWN S. PARDO CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIR PRO TEM
	BRUCE A. GUYTON COUNCILPERSON
	KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON
	CEDRICK A. THOMAS COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
B. GUYTON	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	ILVILVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
C. THOMAS	PAMALA H. RYAN, B.C.S.
D. PARDO	CITY ATTORNEY
T. DAVIS	DATE: